MARION TOWNSHIP 2025 MARCH BOARD OF REVIEW

The Marion Township Board of Review will convene for its organizational meeting on Tuesday, March 4, 2025 at 10 am. No appeals of property assessments will be heard at this meeting.

The 2025 tentative equalization ratio is 50% and the estimated multiplier is 1.0000 for all property classifications.

The Board of Review will hear property assessment appeals by appointment on the following dates:

Monday, March 10, 2025 1:30 pm-9:00 pm Tuesday, March 11, 2025 9:30 am-4:30 pm

Appointments may be made by calling the Marion Township office at (517) 546-1588 during normal business hours. Non-appointment appeals will be heard as time allows. All meetings of the Board of Review will be held inside the Marion Township Hall, 2877 W. Coon Lake Rd., Howell, MI.

Residents and non-residents may appeal by letter. Written appeals must be received no later than noon on Tuesday, March 11, 2025.

William Fenton Secretary, Board of Review

(Publish 2/8, 2/15 & 2/22)